	ENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAGES		
						1 1	
2. AMENDME	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE		QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJE	ECT NO. (If applicable)	
289		See Block 16C		C004386 Item 4			
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	00518	7. AD	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	00518	
Oak Ridge U.S. Department of Energy P.O. Box 2001 Oak Ridge TN 37831			U.S P.C	Oak Ridge U.S. Department of Energy P.O. Box 2001 Oak Ridge TN 37831			
8. NAME AND) ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	, county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) 9A	A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
OAK RIDGE ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, INC. P.O. BOX 117 OAK RIDGE TN 37830-6218				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
			x D	A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDEF E – A C 0 5 – 0 6 OR 2 3 1 0 0	R NO.		
			10	B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE 04	11152224	FACILITY CODE		.2/21/2005			
		11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES	TO AMEND	MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS			
See Sch CHECK ONE	UNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) chedule Net Increase: \$2,292,688.46 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. NE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:						
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)					
Х	P. L. 95-91 and P. L	. 111-5					
E. IMPORTAN	IT: Contractor X is not.	is required to sign this docume	nt and return	0 copies to the issu	uing office.		
Technic The pur funds r	al Services for Manag pose of this modifica	ement of the Oak F tion is to obligat rtment of Defense	Ridge I ce fund throug	solicitation/contract subject matter where fea nstitute of Science ar ling in the amount of \$ th the Work for Others follows:	nd Educa 52,292,6	588.46 for	
"Pursua	nt to the Clause in S	ection I, FAR 52.2	232-22	entitled "Limitation o	of Funds	s," total	
funds i	n the amount of \$1,10	4,097,685.14 are o	obligat	ed herewith and made a	availabl	le for	
				urred from the effecti	ve date	e of this	
	t through the period	estimated to end I	Decembe	r 31, 2015."			
	stination of Performance: 01/01	/2006 +~ 12/21/201	15				
rerroa	or refrormance: 01/01	/2000 to 12/31/201	LJ				
	ovided herein, all terms and conditions of th ND TITLE OF SIGNER (<i>Type or print</i>)	e document referenced in Item 9A		retofore changed, remains unchanged and in NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF			

		Mary L. Crow	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED
		Signature on File	05/26/2011
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)	00,20,2011
NSN 7540-01-152-8070		STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)	